## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28999/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/09/2016 in CM No. 36119/2016 28/09/2016 in CWP No. 8844/2016 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

SUSHIL MUHNOT Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 30/09/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bishwajeet Bhattacharya, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Daya Krishan Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Vats, Adv.
Ms. Monika Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Issue notice.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) AR-CUM-PS (RAJINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER